In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency {Engtand
| I H J
o st soou e Notice of statement of affairs

insohvency Act 1986.

s 2
s

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Companyumber [0 [8 [1[5 [ 14 [8]2

SATURDAY

HAVAALRA

02/03/2019 #165
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | The Original Decking Company Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) ' Timothy Frank
Surname |Eorﬁeld
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | 26/28 Goodall Street
Street | Walsall
|
Post town | West Midlands
County/Region |
Postcode wisit| [1]alt [
Country
u Liquidator's name @
llorenamet) okt e s s
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | ® Other fiquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ another liquidator.
Post town %
County/Region [
e [ [ [T 11
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date fl5 82 [2lof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

] Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sunawre

X o X

—

Signature date "2 ’g l? !? l? %_ ’T ’g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Naotice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contaci name

Timothy Frank Corfield

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Griffin & King Insolvency

|

"= 26/28 Goodall Street
f Walsall

|Tes: ‘town

County/Region

[P dwis ] [afalu]

[ Country

West Midlands

DX

l Telephone

01922 722205
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of eharge by Companies House.

pas17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
The Original Decking Company Limited

on the 15 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Ct?_m&. ( oxrE2ale .

Signed

Dated \S  Fegeusetl 2019




The Original Decking Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 3,409.00 1,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,000.00

-

Signature / Date té! bz ! 4




The Original Decking Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Pension Schemes 1.00
1.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 999.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
999.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 999.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 999 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ] NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 999.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 12,647.05
Directors' Loan Accounts 8,408.00
Banks/Institutions 1,279.66
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & CT 2.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 1.00
T Balderson - Former Director 135,232.00
157,569.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {156,570.71)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (156,570.71)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Sharehclders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards /rpfzmbers (156,670.71}

Date 5'{0?—!\4

Signature




Z0ZI 6107 Menigad p|

80'510Z 1BA DS SdI

| jo | abegd

12afsy ainjeudis

b2'02S°LS) Buljrejo) sanjug 9
00'L 4vV8 NpD3 'uopuoT ‘sxociqiepn 62 ‘sBuipling axo0iqiea YL saulyoe psed Aed puopm 00MD
00082 HHL ZLAMD ‘Uoyeino) 19axs |ehoy pajL isejpeauyl L0LD
00°000'6 ONL SNN 'SiueyLON 'peoy ucisa|leH ‘AemabpoT ‘asnoH Aep 8BpoT sumed sines L 00LD
00059 8937 918 ‘wesing ‘jejsy pu| Ausgey | un SSE|D 3jyolid 00d2
001 Ad9 Z3d 'suysabpuquen ‘YBnoloqisjad ied ssaulsng poop youk ‘jleH susN 188N 0OND
00°00¥'2 ONZ 0LMS ‘Playsa(ooep ‘Aepn Jsueyd ‘asnoy [eubls P31 soiseld a|dely O0OWD
00'L YY1 6Xg 'suojsng g anuassy WH '$8oiag xe] uonesodion 19 - sSwoisns % anusAsy WH ZOHD
001 ZZ1 863N ‘BUAL uodn spiseaman 'uoiuagbuoT ‘MalA Jed uoiuag ‘NHII JAVd - SwoisnD g anuassy INH LOHD
0oL ZZ1 863N 'ajiseamap ‘uojuagbuor ‘maip yed uojuag ‘Hun BuipueH swie|) Aousaosu| 1WA - SW0JsnND g anusaay WH 00HD
GO'GLE S AQ Z3d 'uBnousogialad ‘pecy ||amaveq ‘esnol shsebiad agueINSU| (BI] Yoau( 0049
00'88L'¢ Z4b L1S U211 -UO-0)S ‘BrciBsply ‘peoy 1sinuhiong 69 [[48l}0] uesng 20020
00'029'% ZMp £1S ‘JUsl{-UQ-ax0)S ‘aroiBsply ‘peoy 1sinyiisiug 69 I elo Rall=Aly} 1000
00l d8e ZIAD 'uoieibuo) ‘peoy sSON L2 anjua) uspies ucle|buo) 0000
00'zeT'sEL ME6 1L 1S TUBi1-UO-SH01S H001qsIo 'peOy Judl] §i uosiapjeg aduals] £0d2
00001 1dl 518 ‘swiq sapun anseameN ‘Jeans ublH ojd yueg sAejoseg 1080
996411 N36 8137 ‘uoisbipy ‘peoy uoiyes ‘000v Xog Od [eI0JaWWOY piederoleg 00482
3 ssalppy awen Aoy

s10}ipaJt) Auedwon - g
payuwi Auedwon Bunysaq jeuibup ayy
Kouanajosu| Bury 9 uyio



Z0°'Z) 6107 Aenigad v 0102 J8A 0S8 Sdl 140 | afed
aimeudig

001 0o’ Buyejo] samug AeuiplQ ¢

000l oot 0l 00'L AeuipaQ Z24p L1.S 'Wual]-up-axels ‘anolBspiy ‘peoy isinyhisug 69 {IUSR0] UesSNG SI L00H
00°al oot ol 0oL Aeupig Zup L1S a1 -u0-a)0is ‘anciBsply ‘peoy jsnyliaug 69 Ianoy Bieigy ay 002H
00'0¢ 001 o€ 00’1t Aeuipio AEB |L1S ‘Ul -UQ-aX0}S N00Iqs104 ‘peoy Judi] §i sBujuuar uuy sIy LogH
oo0s o'l 0§ 00'L Aleuipio M6 LELS 'TUBIL-UO-2H40]G H00IqsIo 4 ‘peOY JUdl) GI uosiap|eg eduais | I 00gH
dn pajes aseysiad saieysg anjep i
Jwy [BJoL  dn pajien 3O ON JeuiwoN  adA] ssalppy aweN fay

siap|oyaleys - o
pajiwi Auedwon Bupyosaq [eulbiip ay
Kouaatosu| Bury @ uiylo



(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

{(b) Insert date statement of
affairs was certified

(c} Insert full name of person
who signed the statement of
affairs regarding the
statement of affairs being
concurred with

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making staterment

*Delete as applicable

{e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement

with, or which you consider to
be erfoneous or misleading,
or matters to which you have
no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for listing
them

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company
The Original Decking Company Limited

Company number
(08151482

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a)
The QOriginat Decking Company Limited, 71 Moss Read, Astbury,
Congleton, Cheshire, CW12 3BP (“the company”)

made on (b} 15 February 2019

by (c) Craig Cotterill
Statement of Truth

| (d) Susan Cotterili, 69 Brieryhurst Road, Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent, ST7
4RZ

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe
that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it was
placed into liquidation.

CD"HE 2

Full name

Signed .. [ %ﬂ%

\S  Fegrumpl  2MA

Dated




(a) insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

((b) Insert date statement of
affairs was certified

(c) Insert full name of person
who signed the statement of
affairs regarding the
statement of affairs belng
concurred with

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement

with, or which you consider to
be erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you have
no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for listing
them

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company

The Original Decking Company Limited 08151482

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a)
The Original Decking Company Limited, 71 Moss Road, Astbury,
Congleton, Cheshire, CW12 3BP (“the company”)

made on (b) 15 February 2019

by (c) Craig Cotterill
Statement of Truth

I (d} Ann Jennings, 15 Trent Road, Forsbrook, Stoke-on-Trent, ST11 9BW

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe
that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it was
placed into liquidaticn.

(e)

t --------- i 2aae 1ma YRS s ed »
Fulname _ A 0N TS a2 NNINS
Signed J&. M‘E}_
Dated 15" 51"“9\0 i <

Company number




